Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 09/57
09
Arresters
CN232, CN233
CN232 and CN233 arresters (surge protective
devices) for low voltage circuit
n Description

Specify the following :
1. Type number or ordering code
n Type number nomenclature
Type CN23311 CN23312 CN23332 CN2334E
Applicable circuit and rated voltage
(max. continuous operating voltage)
Uc (50/60Hz)
Single-phase,
2-wire, 120V
Single-phase,
2-wire, 240V
Single-phase,
3-wire, 100/200V
3-phase, 3-wire,
240V
3-phase, 3-wire,
440V (voltage to
ground)
Test class (JIS C 5381-1) Class II
Max. discharge current
Ima x (8/20µs)
Voltage to
ground
20kA 20kA 20kA 20kA
Between wires 5kA 5kA 5kA −
Nominal discharge
current In (8/20µs)
Voltage to
ground
5kA 5kA 5kA 5kA
Between wires 1.5kA 1.5kA 1.5kA −
Discharge start voltage
(V 1mA)
Voltage to
ground
420 to 520V 610 to 750V 610 to 750V 850 to 1,100V
Between wires 240 to 310V 420 to 520V 420 to 520V −
Voltage protection
level (Up)
Voltage to
ground
1,100V max. 1,500V max. 1,500V max. 2,500V max.
Between wires 700V max. 1,100V max. 1,100V max. −
Operating environment Temperature: −20 to 60°C, Humidity: 95% max. RH (no icing or condensation)
Connection terminals/connection wires Screw terminal connection: M5 (with protective cover for charged parts)
Applicable connection wire: 2 to 14mm, Max. round crimp terminal width: 12.4mm (nominal size: JIS C
2805 R14-5), Tightening torque: 2.0 to 2.5 N·m
Dimensions (L x W x H) 95 x 50 x 83 mm
n Specifications
CN23  2  32
Rated voltage
11: Single-phase 2-wire, 120V
12: Single-phase 2-wire, 240V
32: 3-phase 3-wire, 240V
 Single-phase 3-wire, 100/200V
4E: 3-phase 3-wire, 440V (for common-mode surges)
4L: 3-phase 3-wire, 440V (for normal-mode surges)
Discharge current (ground)
2: 10kA        3:        20kA
Basic type
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 09/59
09
n Application examples
n Dimensions, mm
21.6
Mounting bracket
12
0
9575
16 16
50
12.5

• �Relative operating humidity: 45% to 85% (No condensation)
• �For indoor use
n Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number or ordering code
n Specifications
CN226-24A
• For signal line circuit
• For control power supply circuit n Type number nomenclature
n UL-approved type (Applicable standard: UL 497B File No. E253735)
CN226 - □
Application circuit
A20: 4 to 20mA
A50: 10 to 50mA
TC: Thermocouple
PT: Resistance thermometer
PM: Potentiometer
SP: Slow pulse
24: Signal circuit 24V DC
48:  Signal circuit 48V DC
100:  Signal circuit 100V DC
24A:  Control power supply circuit 24V AC/DC
48A:  Control power supply circuit 48V AC/DC
100B: Control power supply circuit 110V AC/DC
Basic type
Type CN226-24A CN226-48A CN226-100B